CH \$365.00 112664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Animart, LLC		07/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal
Street Address:	111 West Monroe
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1126649	ANIMAL MEDIC
Registration Number:	1942756	ANIMART
Registration Number:	3808833	MASTERVET
Registration Number:	4913441	NAVELSHIELD7
Registration Number:	4913444	MASTERSALVE
Registration Number:	4949993	CALF-MASTER MV
Registration Number:	4949995	DRY-MAX
Registration Number:	4949997	LACTO-MAX
Registration Number:	4949998	FRESHCHARGER15
Registration Number:	4950002	SHOW SECRET
Serial Number:	86713786	VITALIZE
Serial Number:	86713803	REPLENISH
Serial Number:	86713823	HEIFER-MAX
Serial Number:	86823215	ANIMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400 Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Briggs and Morgan, P.A. **Address Line 1:** 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36330.169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey J. Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=BMO_Animart_Notice_of_Grant_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=BMO_Animart_Notice_of_Grant_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif source=BMO_Animart_Notice_of_Grant_of_Security_Interest#page3.tif source=BMO_Animart_Notice_of_Grant_of_Security_Interest#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN **TRADEMARKS**

Dated: July 1, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Credit Agreement") executed by and among ANIMART, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), ANIMART HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and BANK OF MONTREAL (the "Lender"), the Grantor has granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, all of such Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

The Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

> [Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been duly executed by the Grantor as of the date first above written.

ANIMART, LLC

Name: Daniel Ellsworth

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0929

Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF MONTREAL

Name: Quinn Heiden

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Registration Date	Description of Mark
1126649	11/13/1979	ANIMAL MEDIC
1942756	12/19/1995	ANIMART
3808833	6/29/2010	MASTERVET
4913441	3/8/2016	NAVELSHIELD7
4913444	3/8/2016	MASTERSALVE
4949993	5/3/2016	CALF-MASTER MV
4949995	5/3/2016	DRY-MAX
4949997	5/3/2016	LACTO-MAX
4949998	5/3/2016	FRESHCHARGER15
4950002	5/3/2016	SHOW SECRET

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Filing Date	Description of Mark
86713786	8/4/2015	VITALIZE
86713803	8/4/2015	REPLENISH
86713823	8/4/2015	HEIFER-MAX
86823215	11/17/2015	ANIMART

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0931 **RECORDED: 07/01/2016**

7753579v1